MCG Surge
100kA/phase model
 MODEL: SE Series, SF-40
The new SE series provides high current,
industrial grade protection in a rugged, yet
compact powder coated, steel enclosure. This ultra
small series comes standard with the latest
thermally protected protection components which

All modes
200kA AIC (Note: 150kA AIC for 120VAC models)
Minimum 25% of nominal AC voltage
13,000ft. (4000m)
-40º to +85ºC/-40º to +85ºC (-40º to +185ºF/-40º to +185ºF)
10 AWG (5.27mm sq.) cable, 1 meter (39.37 inches) provided
NEMA 1, 16 gauge steel (0.050” thick), powder coated
7.25”L x 4.25”W x 2.75”D (184 x 108 x 70 mm), Note: L dim includes flanges
6.5” x 3.5”/.220”ID - 4 holes, (165 x 89mm/5.6mm ID) - 4 holes
7.25”L x 5.25”W x 2.95”D  (184 x 134 x 75 mm), Note: L dim includes flanges
6.5” x 4.5”/.220”ID - 4 holes, (165 x 114mm/5.6mm ID) - 4 holes
35mm DIN rail compatible
100kA/Phase standard models: 3.1 lbs. (1.4 kg) Max for options: 4.1 lbs. (1.9 kg)
3/4” compression connector.  ¼” cord grip for relay/beeper model leads
MODEL SF-40 Series SERVICE
SF-40-120Y-SE 120/208VAC, 3PH, 4W+G
SF-40-120T-SE 120/240VAC, 1PH, 3W+G
SF-40-120S-SE 120VAC, 2W+G
SF-40-277Y-SE 277/480VAC, 3PH, 4W+G
SF-40-277S-SE 277VAC, 1PH, 2W+G
SF-40-240DCT-SE 240/120/120VAC, 3PH, 4W+G
SF-40-220Y-SE 220/380VAC, 3PH, 4W+G
SF-40-220S-SE 220VAC, 1PH, 2W+G
SF-40-230Y-SE 230/400VAC, 3PH, 4W+G
SF-40-230S-SE 230VAC, 1PH, 2W+G
SF-40-240Y-SE 240/415VAC, 3PH, 4W+G
SF-40-240S-SE 240VAC, 1PH, 2W+G
SF-40-347Y-SE 347/600VAC, 3PH, 4W+G
SF-40-347S-SE 347VAC, 1PH, 2W+G
SF-40-240D-SE 240VAC, 3PH, 3W+G
SF-40-380D-SE 380VAC, 3PH, 3W+G
SF-40-400D-SE 400VAC, 3PH, 3W+G
SF-40-415D-SE 415VAC, 3PH, 3W+G
SF-40-480D-SE 480VAC, 3PH, 3W+G
SF-40-600D-SE 600VAC, 3PH, 3W+G
SF-40-690D-SE-DIN-EC   690VAC, 3Ph, 3W+G, 50/60Hz
SF-40-690D-SE-DIN-HF  690VAC, 3Ph, 3W+G, 5.0-9.5kHz
 Note 1) “W”= WIRE, “G”= GROUND
 Note 2) When ordering, specify 200kA or 100kA/Ph. model.
 Note 3) Specifications are subject to change without notice.